

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 21826 Version: 1 Name: To SUSPEND the handcrafted goods and personally

prepared food vending restrictions on June 11, 2011 during SAFETY SATURDAY and authorizing the Madison Fire Department, as sponsor of the special

event, to select vendors, vending sites and

performers for th

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/21/2011 In control: STREET USE STAFF COMMISSION

On agenda: 5/3/2011 **Final action:** 5/3/2011

Enactment date: 5/9/2011 Enactment #: RES-11-00378

Title: To SUSPEND the handcrafted goods and personally prepared food vending restrictions on June 11,

2011 during Safety Saturday and authorizing the Madison Fire Department, as sponsor of the special event, to select vendors, vending sites and performers for the duration of the event on the 10 blocks of E. & W. Main St., the 10 block of N. & S. Pinckney and the 100 & 200 blocks of Martin Luther King,

Jr. Blvd.

Sponsors: Michael E. Verveer

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/3/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt and Close the Public Hearing	Pass
4/27/2011	1	VENDING OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE		
4/27/2011	1	STREET USE STAFF COMMISSION	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - PUBLIC HEARING	Pass
4/21/2011	1	DOWNTOWN COORDINATING COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	
3/29/2011	1	STREET USE STAFF COMMISSION	Referred	
3/29/2011	1	STREET USE STAFF COMMISSION	Referred	
3/29/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
3/23/2011	1	STREET USE STAFF COMMISSION	Referred for Introduction	